
Office Name Location School Email

President Aaron Graves IEA PDC agraves@sps186.org SEA

1st VP Leslie Termine Washington ltermine@sps186.org MS

2nd VP Nathan Graham Springfield High ngraham@sps186.org HS

Secretary Tiana Durr Franklin tdurr@sps186.org MS

Treasurer Jennifer Rockwell Fairview rockwell@sps186.org  EL

Region Chair Crysta Weitekamp Southeast weitekmp@sps186.org  HS

Reg. Vice Chair Kelly Sholtis District Office kelshol@sps186.org

Minority Solutions Reps Tamolyn Fagbiye Lanphier tfagbiye@sps186.org HS

Tina Freeman Jefferson tfreeman@sps186.org MS

Elem. Solutions Reps Mindy Daley Wilcox mjtatman@sps186.org EL

Sarah Maley Enos smaley@sps186.org EL

Middle Solutions Rep. Katherine Stearns Lincoln Magnet kstearns@sps186.org MS

High School Rep Dylan Leach Lanphier dleach1@sps186.org HS

ESP Reps Amy Morgan ELC acmorgan@sp186.org PRE K

Christine Sanders ELC csanders@sps186.org PRE K

Appointed - Voting

Membership Chair Colleen Martin Franklin cmartin@sps186.org MS

Bargaining Co-Chairs Jeff Garman Jefferson  jgarman@sps186.org MS 

Christine Sanders ELC csanders@sps186.org PRE K

SEA Executive Committee 2023-24
effective June 12, 2023

Elected - Voting
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Leslie Termine Washington ltermine@sps186.org MS

Grievance Co-Chairs Toro Aledesuyi Iles toroalade@sps186.org EL

Melissa Hostetter FMS mhost@sps186.org

Legislative Chair Vacant EL

Spec. Ed. Solutions Chair Lindsey Rudd Lee lrudd@sps186.org EL

Parliamentarian Vacant

Grassroots Political Activist Melissa Hostetter Lee mhost@sps186.org EL

New Mbr. Involv. Chair Vacant

S-PACE Chair(s) Dalton McGhiey LMS dmcghiey@sps186.org HS

Public Relations Chair Vacant

Non-Voting Members

Election Chair Stephanie Schwabb Graham / S View sschwab@sps186.org EL

Scholarship Chairs Becky Martin Lanphier rqmartin@sps186.org HS

Sick Bank Chair Dixie McQuality Retired dmcqualit@sp186.org RET

Social Chair Vacant

Contract Imrprovement Vacant

Professional Development Vacant

IEA Staff

UniServ Director Sean Burns SEA Office Sean.Burns@ieanea.org

UniServ Associate Amanda Plunkett SEA Office Amanda.Plunkett@ieanea.org
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